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PART III - LANDS

Title Registration
REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998
Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby
declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 1 :5,1:6, 1 : 10,
1:16,1:19,1:22,1:25,1:26,1:29,1:30,1:37,1:45and 1: 99 of Block 2, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 810543,
situated in the Village of Polgahawila within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 94 B-Polgahawila in the Divisional Secretary's
Division of Welivitiya-Divithura, in the District of Galle, in the Province of Southern, referred to in Notice No. 81/0296 calling for
claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 2331/49 of 11th May, 2023 in terms of Section 12 of the
Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA,
Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department,
No. 1200/6, “Mihikatha Medura”,
Rajamalwatta Road,

Battaramulla,

16th November, 2023.

1A - G 040990 - 06 (2023/12)
N.B.— This Extraordinary Gazette can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk
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SCHEDULE

Sheet
No.and
Parcel

No.

Extent

Full Name/s of Owner/s
and Address

National
Identity
Card No.

Class and
Nature
of
Title

Extent
Owned

Particulars
regarding
Mortgages

pending
Adjudication
and
Injunction

Encumbrances

Particulars
if
subject
toany
form of
special or
personal
law

1:5

1:6

1:10
1:16

1:19

1:22

1:25

1:26

1:29

1:30

(Hectare)

0.2084

0.1920

0.2437
0.0673

0.1997

0.2023

0.0389

0.2438

0.2529

0.0582

Kukule Vithana Gunawathi
Agulu Mulla Waththa,
Polgahavila,Agaliya

The State

The State
The State

Weerasinghe Samuwel
Malmore Kanda,
Polgahawila, Agaliya

The State

Karuyawasan Madakada Gamage
Sunil
Near the School,
Polgahawila, Agaliya
Dommanige Pemadasa
Muditha, Polpalaketiya,
Agaliya

The State

Karuyawasan Madakada Gamage
Sunil
Near the School,
Polgahawila, Agaliya

378430100V

591643258V

196536002391

500390544V

196536002391

Full

Full

Full
Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

1st Class

1st Class

Ist Class
Ist Class

1st Class

Ist Class

1st Class

1st Class

Ist Class

Ist Class

Akuratiya
Gamage Kamani
Priyanthi
has been appointed
as the successor
of the land

Subject to the
Conditions of
L.D.O

Possessed by

Oliver Gunathilaka

under the
licence No
DS/WD/LND/
94B/LL590

Possessed by

Dhammana Liyanage

Sunil Shantha
under the
licence No

D8/es/LL543

Subject to the
Conditions of
LD.O
Possessed by

Udugamasooriya

Kanthi Lakshmi

under the
licence No

98/ees0E/LL385

Dommonige Sujeewa
has been appointed
as the successor
of the land

Subject to the
Conditions of
L.D.O

Subject to the
Conditions of
L.D.O

Possessed by
Kariyawasam
Madakada

Gamage Dharmadasa

under the
licence No
DS/WD/LND/
94B/LL650
Subject to the
Conditions of
LD.O
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SCHEDULE - (Contd.)

Particulars  Particulars
Class and regarding if
National Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Parcel  Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned of Encumbrances toany
No. and Address Card No. Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law
(Hectare)
1:37 0.2421 The State Full 1st Class _ _
1:45 0.7170 The State Full 1st Class _ _
1:99 0.2529 Kahawe Guruge Dharmadasa 561300763V Full 1st Class _ Subject to the
Near the School, Conditions of
Polgahawila,Agaliya L.D.O
EOG 12-0153
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