

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2362/20 - 2023 දෙසැම්බර් මස 12 වැනි අහහරුවාදා - 2023.12.12 No. 2362/20 – TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2023

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

Title Registration

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 1:5, 1:6, 1:10, 1:16, 1:19, 1:22, 1:25, 1:26, 1:29, 1:30, 1:37, 1:45 and 1:99 of Block 2, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 810543, situated in the Village of Polgahawila within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 94 B-Polgahawila in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Welivitiya-Divithura, in the District of Galle, in the Province of Southern, referred to in Notice No. 81/0296 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2331/49 of 11th May, 2023 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. C. D. SIGERA,
Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla, 16th November, 2023.



			SCHEDULE				
Sheet No.and Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	Nationa Identity Card No		Extent No Owned	Particulars ss and regarding uture Mortgages of Encumbrance itle pending Adjudication and Injunction	form of
	(Hectare)						
1:5	0.2084	Kukule Vithana Gunawathi Agulu Mulla Waththa, Polgahavila,Agaliya	378430100V	Full	1st Class	Akuratiya Gamage Kamani Priyanthi has been appointed as the successor of the land	Subject to the Conditions of L.D.O
1:6	0.1920	The State	-	Full	1st Class	– OI	Possessed by iver Gunathilaka under the licence No DS/WD/LND/ 94B/LL590
1:10	0.2437	The State		Full	1st Class	_	_
1:16	0.0673	The State	_	Full	1st Class		Possessed by mmana Liyanage Sunil Shantha under the licence No Octorial Control
1:19	0.1997	Weerasinghe Samuwel Malmore Kanda, Polgahawila, Agaliya	591643258V	Full	1st Class	_	Subject to the Conditions of L.D.O
1:22	0.2023	The State		Full	1st Class		Possessed by Udugamasooriya Kanthi Lakshmi under the licence No Dreform d'LL385
1:25	0.0389	Karuyawasan Madakada Gamage Sunil Near the School, Polgahawila, Agaliya	196536002391	Full	1st Class	-	Subject to the Conditions of L.D.O
1:26	0.2438	Dommanige Pemadasa Muditha, Polpalaketiya, Agaliya	500390544V	Full	1st Class	Dommonige Sujeewa has been appointed as the successor of the land	Subject to the Conditions of L.D.O
1:29	0.2529	The State		Full		-	Possessed by Kariyawasam Madakada nage Dharmadasa under the licence No DS/WD/LND/ 94B/LL650
1:30	0.0582	Karuyawasan Madakada Gamage Sunil Near the School, Polgahawila, Agaliya	196536002391	Full	1st Class	-	Subject to the Conditions of L.D.O

SCHEDULE - (Contd.)											
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National er/s Identity Card No.		Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law			
	(Hectare)										
1:37	0.2421	The State	Full 1st Class _		_	_					
1:45	0.7170	The State		Full	1st C	lass	_	_			
1:99	0.2529	Kahawe Guruge Dharmadasa Near the School, Polgahawila, Agaliya	561300763V	Full	1st Class	-	Subject to the Conditions of L.D.O				

EOG 12-0153